United International University
Revised Academic Calendar

For Graduate Programs (Fall 2025 Trimester)

Nov 12 - 13, 2025 Wed - Thu | Course Advising & Registration
Nov 13, 2025 Thu Last day of Course Advising & Registration
Nov 14, 2025 Fri Classes Begin
Nov 19, 2025 Wed Last day to drop course(s) with 100% adjustable refund
el e o s e s 7 mer 208 Trimeser
Nov 22, 2025 Sat Last day of Grade Submission for Project/ Thesis
Last day of Course Advising & Registration with a Fine of Tk. 500/-
Nov 26, 2025 Wed Last day of Grade Submission of Incomplete Grades of Summer 2025 Trimester by
concerned Department/Program Office
Nov 26, 2025 Wed Last day to drop course(s) with 50% adjustable refund
Dec 10, 2025 Wed Last date of 1% installment *
Dec 16, 2025 Tue Holiday: Victory Day
Dec 19 -27,2025 Fri - Sat Mid-Term Exam
Dec 25, 2025 Thu Holiday: Christmas Day
Jan 7, 2026 Wed Last Day of Course Withdrawal
Jan 11, 2026 Sun Last date of 2" Installment **
Jan 23, 2026 Fri Holiday: Saraswati Puja
Jan 30 — Feb 9, 2026 Fri - Mon Final Exam
Feb 4, 2026 Wed Holiday: Shab-e-Barat****
Feb 8, 2026 Sun Last date of 3™ installment ***
Feb 16, 2026 Mon Last date of Grade Submission (including Self-Study courses)
Feb 21, 2026 Sat Holiday: Shaheed Day and International Mother Language Day
Feb 19 - 22, 2026 Thu - Sun | Trimester break (University will remain closed)

* Last date of 1% installment: A fine of Tk. 500/- will be imposed if 40% Tuition Fee and Trimester Fee is not paid within this date.

For 252 and onwards students: Students are required to pay Tk. 20,000/~ at the time of registration, and 40% of the remaining tuition and trimester
fees must be paid by this date. Otherwise, a fine of Tk. 500/- will be imposed.

Transportation fee and/or Gymnasium Fee, if applicable, must be paid by this date in full (no installment)

** Last date of 2™ installment: A fine of Tk. 500/- will be imposed if 70% Tuition Fee and Trimester Fee is not paid within this date.

*#*Last date of 3 installment: A fine of Tk. 500/- will be imposed if 100% Tuition Fee and Trimester Fee is not paid within this date.

**** Subject to the appearance of the moon.

e UIU will remain closed on the day(s) declared as Government Holiday by the Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Classes of Spring 2026 Trimester Begin: February 27, 2026 (Fri)

Admission Test for Spring 2026 Trimester: 0\ l/ _
1** Admission Test: Jan 9, 2026 (Fri) - Last Date of Admission: Jan 25, 2026 (Sun)

2" Admission Test: Feb 6, 2026 (Fri) - Last Date of Admission: Feb 25, 2026 (Wed) @

NOTE: The schedule for make-up classes and other departmental academic activities will be announced By the respective Department
or Program Office.
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